Pressure Gauges
Application
Industrial type suitable for corrosive environments where the
fluid medium does not clog connection or corrode  wetted
part material.  Field convertible to a liquid filled gauge for
severe vibration conditions.  Solid front, blow-out back case
design meets safety requirements of ASME B40.1.
Size

Tel: 770-513-8200  Fax: 770-338-5118
Ordering Information:
State computer part number (if available) / type number / size /
range / connection size and location / options required.
Specifications given in this price list represent the state of engineering at the time of printing.
Modifications may take place and the specified materials may change without prior notice
THE MEASURE OF
   Total Performance TM
Dimensions:
05/01
WIKA Instrument Corporation
1000 Wiegand Boulevard
Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043-5868
Tel: 770-513-8200  Fax: 770-338-5118
Ordering Information:
State computer part number (if available) / type number / size
/ range / connection size and location / options required.
Specifications given in this price list represent the state of engineering at the time of printing.
Modifications may take place and the specified materials may change without prior notice
DG,N/A,N,N,N,N,2,N
Mounting and capillary length
DG = Direct mount / gauge
DT = Direct mount / transmitter
DS = Direct mount / switch
CC = Cooling element
0X = Capillary length 1 to 9 feet, specify length (x) use 5ft. increments
XX = Capillary length 10 to 50 feet, specify length (XX) use 5ft. increments
Options
1 = Mounting bracket, aluminum
2 = Mounting bracket, stainless steel
3 = Back weld 360° (SS only)
4 = Tack weld (SS only)
5 = Volume minimized (To improve temperature effects, see note 4)
N = Not applicable
Support tubes / Adaptors
4 = Support tube, 4"  (See note 1)
A = Stainless steel adaptor
N = Not applicable
Connection B  (connection to seal/process)
1 = 1/4" NPT-F
2 = 1/4" NPT-F with fill port
3 = 1/2" NPT-F
4 = 1/2" NPT-F with fill port
5 = 1/4" NPT-M
6 = 1/4" NPT-M with fill port
7 = 1/2" NPT-M
8 = 1/2" NPT-M with fill port
9 = Welded to seal  (See note 1)
X = To be specified by customer
N = Not applicable
Capillary ID (OD x wall thickness) identification color
2.0 = 2.0 mm (3 x 0.5 mm) yellow
1.0 = 1.0 mm (3 x 1.0 mm) green
0.6 = 0.6 mm (3 x 1.2 mm) black
N/A = Not applicable
Fill Fluids
02 = KN 2, standard silicone oil (DC200-50)
03 = KN 3.2, high temperature silicone oil
07 = KN 7, glycerine (99.6% pure) (See note 2)
08 = KN 8, Fluorlube ® FS-5 (See note 3)
12 = KN 12, glycerine / water (86.5% / 13.5%) (See note 2)
13 = KN 13, vegetable oil  (See note 2)
17 = KN 17, low temperature silicone oil (4 cSt)
21 = KN 21, Halocarbon ® (grade 6.3) (See note 3)
32 = KN 32, DC704 silicone oil (39 cSt)
34 = KN 34, food grade silicone oil (350 cSt) (See note 2)
59 = KN 59, Neobee ® M-20 (77 cSt) (See note 2)
?? = KN ??, DC200-10 silicone oil (10 cSt)
XX = Customer to specify
NA = Not applicable
Capillary Armor
B = Capillary w/o protective armored tube
A = Capillary with stainless steel armored tube
P = Capillary with stainless steel armored tube, white PVC coating
N = Not applicable
Items in bold are available from
stock (subject to prior sales).
For optional items, consult
factory for current lead-time.
Mounting Options
Connection A  (connection to instrument)
1 = 1/4" NPT-F
2 = 1/4" NPT-F with fill port
3 = 1/2" NPT-F
4 = 1/2" NPT-F with fill port